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Seasonality of pax traffic
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Total passengers
Month
 

2024 2025 Change %

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

209 495
200 937
245 121
297 961
333 233
329 464
343 701
350 209
333 012
338 861
248 310
261 810

219 417
216 900
264 572
279 359
313 673
326 958
323 136
334 563
313 755
348 215
19 940

 

4,7%
7,9%
7,9%
-6,2%
-5,9%
-,8%

-6,0%
-4,5%
-5,8%
2,8%

-92,0%
-100,0%

Total 3 492 114 2 960 488 -15,2%

Loadfactor on sched. flights
Month 2024

 
2025

 

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

67,3%
69,9%
71,4%
70,8%
72,1%
75,6%
80,6%
80,2%
73,3%
72,5%
75,2%
75,9%

66,4%
69,5%
69,6%
71,4%
72,5%
76,5%
79,8%
79,3%
73,0%
74,9%
71,7%

 
Average 74,0% 73,6%

Aircraft movements
Month
 

2024 2025 Change %

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2 783
2 595
3 129
3 688
4 477
4 031
4 030
4 001
4 038
4 002
2 809
2 820

2 778
2 676
3 248
3 510
3 954
3 694
3 791
3 843
3 829
3 870
212

 

-,2%
3,1%
3,8%
-4,8%

-11,7%
-8,4%
-5,9%
-3,9%
-5,2%
-3,3%

-92,5%
-100,0%

Total 42 403 35 405 -16,5%

Cargo (tonnes)
Month
 

Freight Mail Total cargo Change %

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

653,1
574,1
659,5
653,8
722,4

1 540,1
1 060,3
655,5
819,1

1 263,2
8,1
 

126,3
107,6
114,5
101,6
102,1
92,9
91,7

103,6
103,9
127,1

5,7
 

779,4
681,7
774,0
755,4
824,5

1 633,1
1 152,0
759,1
923,0

1 390,3
13,7

 

4,4%
10,0%
4,5%
2,7%

-24,8%
105,8%
46,1%
-9,7%
11,0%
47,7%
-98,5%

-100,0%
Total 8 609,2 1 077,1 9 686,3 -2,3%

Year-to-date

2 940 548
Passengers

35 193
Movements

9 673
Cargo (t)

Year-to-date change %

-1,4%
Passengers

-4,3%
Movements

18,9%
Cargo

 Select all
 January
 February
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 April
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